LESLIE TOWNSHIP MARCH 2023 - BOARD OF REVIEW

The Public Meetings of the Leslie Township Board of Review shall be held: Monday, March 13th from 3:00 p.m. to 9:00 p.m. and Tuesday, March 14th from 9:00 a.m. to 3:00 p.m. at the Leslie Township Hall, 4279 Oak Street, Leslie, Michigan.

An organizational meeting will be held Tuesday, March 7^{TH} at 10:00 a.m. at the Leslie Township Hall, 4279 Oak Street. This meeting is open to the public but no appeals will be received at this meeting.

Tentative ratio of 50% and multiplier of 1.000 for all classes of real and personal property.

If you are unable to attend the Board of Review, resident and non-resident taxpayers may appeal by letter sent to: Board of Review Leslie Township Hall POB 577 Leslie, MI 49251

Dallas Henney Leslie Township Supervisor (517)589-8201